1/2/6/4

FORM_PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 | 1881|| 1818| | 1818 | 1881 | 1816 | 1881| 1881| 1881| 1881| 1881| 1881| 1881| 1881| 1881| 1881| 1881| 1881|



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

01-28-2000

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Flopt Dt. #26

02-25-2000

RECORDATION FORM COVER

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradomerks	Plance record the etter 'YIEIUO'
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Submission Type	Please record the attached on all 101275825 Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignm Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year Change of Name
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name Tegic Communications, Inc.	Month Day Ye 01 21 200
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation Washington
Desciving Derty	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name America Online, Inc.	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name America Online, Inc.	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name America Online, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name America Online, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name America Online, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 22000 AOL Way Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Dulles	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached VA 20166
Name America Online, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 22000 AOL Way Address (line 2)	VA 20166 State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Name America Online, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 22000 AOL Way Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Dulles City	VA State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Name America Online, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 22000 AOL Way Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Dulles City Individual General Partnership	VA 20166 State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an

102 FC:481
105 FC:482
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Sand comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002025 FRAME: 0912

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1618B	Page	e 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic F	Representative Na	ne and Address	Enter for the first R	eceiving Party only.
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	dent Name and Ad	dress Area Code and	Telephone Number (2	02) 857–8977
Name	Douglas R. Bush		Telephone (Valliber	
Name	Douglas K. Dush			
Address (line 1)	Arent Fox Kintn	er Plotkin & Kahr	n, PLLC	
Address (line 2)	1050 Connecticu	t Avenue, NW		
Address (line 3)	Washington, DC	20036-5339		
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number including any attack	per of pages of the atta nments.	ached conveyance do	pcument # 2
Trademark	Application Numb	er(s) or Registration	on Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
				TH numbers for the same property).
Tra-	demark Application N	lumber(s)		tration Number(s) 2246658
737 41731	, 3, 33, 33, 33, 33, 33, 33, 33, 33, 33		2207300	
Number of	Properties Enter	the total number of pr	operties involved.	# 4
Fee Amour	it Fee Ar	nount for Properties L	isted (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 115
Method o	of Payment:	Enclosed X D	eposit Account	T
		t or if additional fees can be Deposit Account		# 01-2300

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated basis.

Authorization to charge additional fees:

indicated herein.

Douglas R. Bush

Name of Person Signing

Signature Signature

Date Signed

No

TRADEMARK REEL: 002025 FRAME: 0913

х

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Tegic Communications, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Washington corporation, having an address of 2001 Western Avenue, Suite 250, Seattle, Washington 98121, has adopted and used in its business numerous names, trademarks, and service marks ("the Marks"), including those listed on Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, America Online, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, having an address of 22000 AOL Way, Dulles, Virginia 20166, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and the applications and registrations thereof, including those listed on Exhibit A, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Marks, as the successor in interest to that portion of Assignor's ongoing and existing business to which the Marks pertain;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the applications and registrations thereof, including those listed on Exhibit A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

	COM	IUNICA	TION	NS, IN 	C.	
Ву	1					
Printed	Name _	Yaur	17.	lap	PHLC	10
Title	Sec	retai	nj			_
Date	1/2	4/00	/			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002025 FRAME: 0914

EXHIBIT A

APPLICATIONS

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Classes
TEGIC	75-419319	January 16, 1998	9
TEGIC	75-339567	August 12, 1997	9

REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Serial No.	Classes
T9	2207306	December 1, 1998	75-419124	9
Т9	2246658	May 18, 1999	75-343615	9

 $G: \verb|KOEHLERK| WP \verb|HOME| AOL| assign \verb|| 010600$

RECORDED: 01/28/2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002025 FRAME: 0915